
Eastern Cape Ms Patiswa Mbongwana PCI 0437013287 0609927267 Patiswa.Mbongwana@labour.gov.za

Eastern Cape Ms Patiswa Mbongwana PCI 0437013279 0609927267 Patiswa.Mbongwana@labour.gov.za

Eastern Cape Ms Neliswa Molose (P.A. for Ms Patiswa Mbongwana) 0437013279 neliswa.molose@labour.gov.za

Eastern Cape Kulungile Nkanjeni (Specialist) 0609927332 kulungile.nkanjeni@labour.gov.za

Eastern Cape Rina Robertson 0760973322 rina@labour.gov.za

Free State Mr Manelisi Luxande  (PCI) 0515056325 0663043469 Manelisi.Luxande@labour.gov.za

Free State Ms Nthetha Mthobeli (P.A. for Mr Manelisi Luxande) 0515056373 mthobeli.ntetha@labour.gov.za

Free State Makalo Khoele (Specialist)  0760470282 makalomatthews.khoele@labour.gov.za

Free state Tisetso Ncamane 0515056371 tisetso.ncamane@labour.gov.za

Free state Patrick Mmapheto Inspector 0767550501 Patrick.Mmapheto@LABOUR.gov.za

Gauteng Adv Michael Msiza (PCI) 0123095110 0829008131 Michael.Msiza@labour.gov.za

Gauteng Lesibe Raphale (Specialist) 0767649964 lesibe.raphela@labour.gov.za

Gauteng Madumetja Mmotla (Principal Inspector) 0825618174 madumetja.mmotla@labour.gov.za

Gauteng DoEL Offices PTA 0123094682

Gauteng DoEL Offices PTA 0123094378

Gauteng DoEL Offices PTA 0123094343
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